DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-885699

RPTT:\$844.35 Rec:\$15.00

\$859.35 Pgs=2 08/09/2016 02:05 PM

FIRST AMERICANTITLE STATELINE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1220-22-410-159

File No:

141-2506460 (NMP)

R.P.T.T.:

\$844.35

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Travis Sawin 1481 Mary Jo

Gardnerville, NV 89460-8234

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

W. Charlene Kallas, Trustee of the Revocable Trust Agreement dated 1/8/82, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, and Christopher A. Kallas, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, as tenants in common

"Subject to Exception No. "

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Travis Sawin, a single man

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 970 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974 IN BOOK 374, PAGE 676, FILE NO. 72456.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 06/22/2016

	rlen Kaee Kallas, Trustee Staker D	Kalla	1		\
STATE OF	NEVADA				1
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS	: ss.)			
This instrumen	t was acknowledge Lone Kalle	d before me on	July 1521 newstoner A		у
(My commissio	Notary Public n expires: <u>さー1</u> の-	16)	NOTA STATE My Commissio Certificate	PETENSON RY PUBLIC OF NEVADA n Expires: 3-19-2018 No: 97-4131-5 as County	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **June 22, 2016** under Escrow No. **141-2506460**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				()		
a)	a) 1220-22-410-159				\ \		
b)_					\ \		
c)_ d)					\ \		
-	11010				\ \		
2.	Type of Property	I)		OD DECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE		
a)	Vacant Land	b) x Single Fam					
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	E	Book	Page:		
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind	1 [ate of Recording			
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Hom	ne N	lotes:			
i)	Other			_ \			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:		\$216,300.	00		
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value	of	(\$).		
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		The same of	\$216,300.	00		
	d) Real Property Trans	**************************************		\$844.35			
4.	If Exemption Claimed			\vee			
т.	a. Transfer Tax Exem		Section:				
	b Explain reason for		Section.				
	U		1		,		
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	- 1		%			
	The undersigned dec	lares and acknowled	lges, unde	er penalty of perju	ry, pursuant to NRS		
	.060 and NRS 375.1° rmation and belief, and						
	information provided						
clai	med exemption, or oth	er determination of	additional	l tax due, may r	esult in a penalty of		
10%	6 of the tax due plus in	terest at 1% per mo	nth. Purs	uant to NRS 375	5.030, the Buyer and		
	er shall be jointly and s	everally liable for an	- 1		1 —		
100	nature: Thu fall	at		7 · 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	antor		
Sigi	nature:		- J	pacity:			
	SELLER (GRANTOR	The state of the s	B		E) INFORMATION		
.	(REQUIR	The state of the s	Date	<u>`</u>	JIRED)		
	t Name: The Kallas F				Sawin Do		
Address: 1370 Bryan Lane				Address: 148 Mary Jo Hr			
City: Gardner VIIIe				city: *** Coardnervisile			
State: NV Zip: 89410 State: NV Zip: 8940							
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Apple Services		n Title Insurance	Eilo	Number: 1/1 25	neven NIMD/NIMD		
Print Name: Company File Number: 141-2506460 NMP/NMP Address P.O. Box 645							
796	: Zephyr Cove		 Stat	e: NV	Zip: 89448		
		CORD THIS FORM			ROFILMED)		